
No.

206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
284
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

250

251
252
254

of F in an cial  Information a s  to the w o r kin g  of T r a c k l e ss  T r o lleys  in G reat  B ritain — Y e ar  1930-31.
CAPITAL ACCOUNT.

Capital
Authorised

B y Loans, 
Debentures 

and
Debenture

Stock.

Capital 
Paid up.

Loans.

Capital Redeemed and provided 
for out of Revenue.

Capital
Redeemed.

Funds
for

Redemp
tion of 
Capital.

Total.

Net
Capital

L iab ility.

C ap ital Expenditure.

On Trackless Trolleys.

Works open for Traffic and Rolling Stock.

Electrical
Equipment

of
Undertaking.

Power 
Stations and 
Sub-Stations 
(Land, Build

ings Plant, 
&c.).

Street and 
Road Im
provement 
(including 
Purchase 
of Land 

so far as 
necessitated 

by the
Undertaking).

Land
(other than 

that
included in 
preceding 
Column) 

and
Buildings.

On
Vehicles.

Other
Purposes

Total.

On Routes 
and Works 
in course 
of con

struction 
(including 

Land, 
Buildings, 

&c.).

Legal
and

P arlia 
mentary.

Any other 
Expenses 

not
included 
in the 

foregoing 
columns.

Total.

i
50,000
29,441

39,100

152,533
48,747
50,900

228,515

129,455

81,874 
11,490 
41,992
96,893
73,851

63,717
215,000

85,562
318,400
29,212
16,945

223,500
96,597
27.500 

179,843

92,763
26,000

91.500 
18,917

101,104

504,331
18.500

2,734

3,146,916

400.000

175.000

575,000

J
33,914

37,641

124,932
47,459

161,997

91,339

13,464
7,661

12,150
96,893
61,514

47,013

66,682
5,700

15,440
13,753

62,465
28,454

28,559

(/)91,453

20,677

63,055

407,703 
15 00

2,734

1,558,452

400,000

52,740

7)

452,740

J
8,220

26,405

34,676
12,077

95,274

13,454

4,599
4,773

900
25,451
40,104

7,819

560

12,617

21,376
2,219

2,772

46,707

1,295

11,863

97,649
12,442

1,477

484,729

2,897

1,798
7,545

13,442
1,321
1,300

990

21

11,843

38,778

80,114

J
8,220

26,405

34,855
12,077

95,274

16,351

4,599
4,773
2,698

32,996
40,104

13.442 
1,881 
1,300

12,617

21,376
3,209

2,793

i f )  46,707

1,295

23,706

136,427
12.442

1,477

564,843

J
25,694

11,236

90,077
35,382

74,988

8,865
2,888
9,452

63,897
21,410

39,194

53,240
3,819

14,140
1,136

41,089
25,245

25,766

44,746

19,382

39,349

271,276
3,358

1,257

993,609

400,000

52,740

452,740

J
6,937

2,106

38,440
16,334

29,439

33,390

2,067
5,259
4,731

49,553
17,449

9,396
1,984
8,046
5,378

18,528
6,708

7,766

14,368

3,972

21,245
1,891

127,751
5,242

1,270

450,626

33,843

38,036

13,400

85,279

1,321

2,358

158

11,116

14,953

87,476

87,476

J
12,788

1,344

2,290

1,281

429

575

3,281

5,234
785

28,007

18,879

18,879

1,320
9,213

11,275

4,356

16,390
4,557

3,094

2,568
2,010

4,757

9,826

11,834

66,616

147,816

1,185

17,795

18,980

J
14,189

35,535

102,942
19,626

49,309

49,395

10,348
971

34
66,855
39,352

30,359

52,147
2,799

12,224
6,253

29,836
15,798

20,826

38,723

4,087

47,443
6,451

120,241
9,773

741

1,327

3,264
317

138
173

(g) 16,051

1,574

72,637

785,516 96,632

77,464

44,043

18,837

158

140,344 158

£
33,914

37,641

142,702
47,258

94,961

82,785

16,771
6,230
6,046

136,062
61,675

47,597

61,543
4,783

22,976
14,401

60,055
27,263

28,592

78,968

8,059

85,377
8,342

392,479
15,800

1,270

1,523,550

218,847

100,032

32,237

351,116

358

4,941

116

1,085

5,389
164
740
895

526

1,648

4,200

1,738

22,097

674

6,585

2,026

59,833

69,118

10,536

9,973

274,144

1,440

11,440 20,509 274,144

, 1926.
Vest Hartlepool Corporation.

i d )  Operation ceased 5th September, 1926.
(e)  For year ended 25th March ,1931.
( f )  Cap ital raised and redeemed by constituent authorities.

(g) Includes £14,034 expended on bridge.
(A) Capital expenditure met out of Revenue. 
(*) Operation ceased 31st December, 1929.

33,914

37,641

142,702
47,616

99,902

83,575

16,771
6,230

13,716
136,062
61,675

—  4 ^
47,894 O

66,932
4,947

23,716
15,296

62,081
27,789

30,240

83,168

8,059

87,115
8,342

452,312
15,800

1,270

,614,765

503,527

110,005

11,440
32,237

657,209

(j ) System abandoned.
(A) For year ended 15th May, 1931.
(/) Capital included in Tramway Undertaking.



REVENUE ACCOUNT.

Index
No.

NAME
OF

UNDERTAKING.

Income. Expenditure.

From Traffic.

Advertis
ing

on Cars 
and 

Miscel
laneous.

Total
Income.

Maintenance and Repairs, including Renewals 
out of Revenue.

Traffic
Expenses.

Power. General Expenses.

Through
Running
Working
Expenses.

Total
Working

Expenses.

Balance 
to Net 

Revenue 
and 

Appro
priation 
Account 
Part VII.

Passengers.
Parcels

and
Mails.

Through
Running. Total.

E lectrical
Equip
ment.

Vehicles
and

Other
Rolling
Stock.

Miscel
laneous. Total.

Electrical
Power
Gener
ated

Under-
taking.

Electrical
Power

Purchased.

Other
Tractive
Power.

Rates
and

Taxes
(excluding

Income
Tax

ScheduleD)

Compensa
tion and 
Accident 

and
Employers
L iab ility

Insurance.

Other
General

Expenses.

A—LOCAL AUTHORITIES.
c £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

E ngland  a n d  W ales.

207 Ashton-under-LyneCorporation 13,117 __ __ 13,117 12 13,129 244 1,966 56 2,266 5,586 — 1,541 — 537 209 591 — 10,730 2,399
209 Birmingham Corporation 27,583 __ __ 27,583 ■— 27,583 353 5,410 113 5,876 11,613 — 2,670 — 217 100 1,222 — 21,698 5,885
211 Bradford Corporation. . 99,857 __ 99,857 197 100,054 3,190 19,077 1,214 23,481 44,311 14,369 1,321 — 3,310 1,019 8,711 — 96,522 3,532
212 Chesterfield Corporation 33,231 42 — 33,273 408 33,681 586 3,591 352 4,529 10,613 — 4,054 — 1,122 288 2,061 — 22,667 11,014

214 Darlington Corporation 54,967 __ 54,967 _ 54,967 1,130 4,841 367 6,338 22,922 __ 4,774 — 320 385 3,332 — 38,071 16,896
217 Doncaster Corporation 41,296 21 __ 41,317 16 41,333 589 4,324 48 4,961 14,930 — 5,339 — 662 1,048 2,484 — 29,424 11,909
219 Grimsby Corporation . . 13,621 __ __ 13,621 12 13,633 210 1,665 65 1,940 4,975 — 1,688 — 390 86 520 — 9,599 4,034
222 Ipswich Corporation . . 69,453 244 __ 69,697 984 70,681 1,690 7,303 429 9,422 31,074 — 7,150 — 387 1,377 3,547 — 52,957 17,724
223 Keighley Corporation. . 17,250 — 17,250 504 17,754 122 2,363 60 2,545 8,884 — 2,839 — 152 155 1,372 — 15,947 1,807

228 Maidstone Corporation 30,906 60 _ 30,966 493 31,459 612 3,933 82 4,627 9,232 __ 3,148 — 725 272 2,401 — 20,405 11,054
231 Nottingham Corporation 61,872 8 __ 61,880 409 62,289 1,258 7,058 151 8,467 24,588 — 7,815 — 1,287 125 2,386 — 44,668 17,621
233 Pontypridd U.D.C....................... 6,998 — — 6,998 15 7,013 181 1,214 40 1,435 3,313 — 1,321 — 196 134 458 — 6,857 156
234 Ramsbottom U.D.C..................... 7 — __ 7 1 8 4 18 — 22 84 — 14 — 13 17 1 — 151 143
236 Rotherham Corporation 24,819 28 3,920 28,767 219 28,986 1,693 3,230 234 5,157 8,490 — 2,851 — 173 198 1,451 — 18,320 10,666

237 S t. Helens Corporation 16,523 3 __ 16,526 30 16,556 237 953 187 1,377 6,513 _ 1,517 — 496 202 1,051 — 11,156 5,400
239 Southend-on-Sea Corporation 15,242 _ — 15,242 84 15,326 597 2,200 112 2,909 7,788 — 2,488 — 152 589 852 — 14,778 548
241 Tees-side Railless Traction 15,855 __ __ 15,855 153 16,008 445 2,681 45 3,171 8,784 — 1,686 — 547 492 1,170 — 15,850 158

Board.
246 W est Hartlepool Corporation (a) 36,194 60 — 36,254 — 36,254 1,116 4,010 221 5,347 14,742 — 3,894 — 1,092 922 1,499 — 27,496 8,758

247 W igan Corporation . . 9,160 _ __ 9,160 — 9,160 201 809 131 1,141 2,910 __ 828 __ 55 23 481 — 5,438 3,722
248 Wolverhampton Corporation. . 179,621 543 — 180,164 1,608 181,772 5,474 16,680 922 23,076 58,374 — 15,302 — 7,397 1,906 6,626 — 112,681 69,091
249 York Corporation . .  (&) — — 9 9

“ ~ -
16 16 7

TOTAL—GREAT BRITAIN 767,572 1,009 3,920 772,501 5,154 777,655 19,932 93,326 4,829 118,087 299,726 14,369 72,240 19,230 9,547 42,232 _ 575,431 202,224
(Local Authorities) (carried
to page 10).

E ngland  a n d  W ales.

B—COMPANIES

251 Hastings .............................. 79,355 _ _ _ 79,355 577 79,932 3,644 13,247 1,153 18,044 34,604 11,954 _ 722 1,425 4,241 — 70,990 8,942
254 Mexborough and Swinton 53,096 1,931 4,027 51,000 653 51,653 1,377 5,974 649 8,000 17,599 — 8,689 — 1,055 705 3,516 — 39,564 12,089
256 South Lancashire 9,182 3 — 9,185 9,185 428 1,033 6 1,467 3,346 699

~

5,512 3,673

TOTAL—GREAT BRITAIN 141,633 1,934 4,027 139,540 1,230 140,770 5,449 20,254 1,808 27,511 55,549 12,653 8,689 1,777 2,130 7,757 _ 116,066 24,704
(Companies) carried to page 10



PART VII— R eturn  of F in an cial  Information a s  to the W o rkin g  of T r a c k l e ss  T r o lleys  in G reat  B ritain— Y e a r  1930-31 
NET REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT AND TRANSACTIONS IN RESERVE, RENEWAL AND DEPRECIATION FUNDS.

Index
No.

Net Income and Appropriation Account. Reserve, Renewal and Depreciation Funds.

Income. Appropriations.

Balance 
carried 
forward 
to next 
Year.

Income. Expenditure.

Trackless Trolleys.

Balance
brought
forward.

Total
ava il
able
for

Appro
priation.

Interest
and

Divi
dends.

R epay
ment of 
Debt and 

Contri
bution to 
Redemp

tion 
Funds.

Income
Tax,

Sched.
D.

Reserve
(including

Depre
ciation

and
Renewal
Funds).

Relief
of

Rates.

Capital
Works

charged
to

Revenue.

Transfer 
to other 

Businesses.
Other

Purposes Total.

Balance
brought
forward

from
previous

Year.

Transfers
from
net

Revenue.

Other
Income

(Interest
on

Invest
ments,
etc.).

Total

Expen
diture 
on Re
newals, 

etc.

Balance 
carried 
forward 
to next 
Year.

Total.
Balance

from
Revenue
Account,

Part
VI.

Aid
from

Rates.

Trans
fers

from
Reserve
Funds.

Other
Income.

Total
Net

Income
from

Trackless
Trolleys.

A.—LOCAL i £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
AUTHORITIES.

E ngland  a n d  W ales.

207 Ashton under Lyne 2,399 __ _ 10 2,409 __ 2,409 1,429 1,994 39 — — — 1,053 — 2,409 __ __ __ __ __ __ _ _
Corporation.

209 Birmingham Corporation 5,885 — — — 5,885 — 5,885 <<> « — — — — 5,885 — 5,885 — — — — __ __ —
211 Bradford Corporation . . 3,532 — — — 3.532 — 3,532 4,904 12,076 — — — 354 13,935 133 3,532 — — — — __ __ —
212 Chesterfield Corporation 11,014 — — 114 11,128 — 11,128 2,026 3,442 1,224 — — — 4,430 6 11,128 — ' --- — — __ __ __ __
214 Darlington Corporation 16,896 — — — 16,896 — 16,896 3,851 5,272 784 6,989 — — — — 16,896 — 9,049 6,989 — 16,038 622 15,416 16,038
217 Doncaster Corporation. . 11,909 — — 441 12,350 1,313 13,663 4,258 8,025 515 — — — — 32 12,830 833 — — — — — — —
219 Grimsby Corporation . . 4,034 — — 110 4,144 —- 4,144 650 1,080 — — — 29 — 2,385 4,144 — ' — — — — __ __ _
221 Hartlepool Corporation (a) — — — 1,330 1,330 1,770 3,100 607 675 — — — — — 20 1,302 i 1,798 — — — — — — —
222 Ipswich Corporation . . 17.724 — — 85 17,809 3,914 21,723 2,737 7,911 —* 7,372 — — 3,143 560 21,723 j — 2,179 7,372 — 9,551 2,649 6,902 9,551
223 Keighley Corporation . . 1,807 3,625 — 2,347 7,779 2,152 5,627 1,136 4,462 — — — — — 29 5,627 — — — — — __ __ • __
228 Maidstone Corporation. . 11,054 — — 193 11,247 — 11,247 2,220 4,072 — 1,278 — — (b) 3,677 — 11,247 — 2,941 1,278 97 4,316 372 3,944 4,316
231 Nottingham Corporation 17,621 — — — 17,621 —• 17.621 2,766 5,363 1,895 — — — 7,581 16 17,621 — • — — — ' __ __ __ —
233 Pontypridd U.D.C. 156 1,841 — — 1,997 — 1,997 559 1,300 — — — 138 — — 1,997 — — — — __ __ __ —
234 Ramsbottom U.D.C. . . 143 620 — — 477 — 477 58 419 — — — — — — 477 — ■ — _ — __ __ __ __
236 Rotherham Corporation 10,666 — — 318 10,984 — 10,984 1,825 4,689 1,331 — — 3,139 — — 10,984 — • — — — __ __ __ __
237 St. Helens Corporation 5,400 — — 15 5,415 — 5,415 987 1,566 367 — — •— 2,495 — 5,415 — ■ — — — __ __ __ __
239 Southend on Sea Corpn. 548 — — — 548 — 548 930 1,467 — — — 13 2,157 295 548 — — — — — — — —

241 Tees-side Railless Traction 158 (c) 8,901 __ (d) 1.401 10,460 47 10,507 (c) 2,601 (c) 6,300 — 1,209 — — — 99 10,209 298 2,700 1,209 91 4,000 _ 4,000 4,000
Board.

246 W est Hartlepool Corpn. 8,758 — — 404 9,162 — 9,162 2,997 6,227 53 — — — 1,560 1,551 9,162 — — — — — __ __ __
247 W igan Corporation 3,722 — — — 3,722 — 3,722 — — — (e ) 654 — — 3,068 — 3,722 — — — — __ __ _ _
248 Wolverhampton Corpn. 69,091 — — 679 69,770 — 69,770 15,144 24,477 10,700 2,638 — 250 15,078 1,483 69,770 — (A)41,747 2,638 1,472 45,857 7,735 38,122 45,857
249 York Corporation. .  (/) 7 7 7 244 1,451 41 1,743 7

TOTAL, GREAT
BRITAIN 202,224 14,987 — 7,447 224,658 4,892 229,550 51,929 102,268 16,802 20,140 — 3,964 24,909 6,609 226,621 2,929 58,616 19,486 1,660 79,762 11,378 68,384 79,762

(Local Authorities)
(carried to page 10).

B .—COMPANIES.

E ngland  and  W ales.

251 H astings............................... 8,942 __ __ 186 9,128 4,798 4,330 2,100 — — ({) 9,957 — — — 661 12,718 8,388 _ _ _ _
254 Mexborough and Swinton 12,089 — — — 12,089 17,406 29,495 5,059 — — 6,692 — — — 17,406 29,157 338 (A)34,192 6,692 — 40,884 34,421 6,463 40,884
256 South Lancashire 3,673 — — — 3,673 — 3,673 — — - 3,673 — 3,673 — — — — — —

TOTAL, GREAT
BRITAIN 24,704 — — 186 24,890 12,608 37,498 7,159 — — 16,649 — — 3,673 18,067 45,548 8,050 34,192 6,692 — 40,884 34,421 6,463 40,884

(Companies) (carried
to page 10).

■___

N ote.—Figures in  italics represent deductions. (a) Worked under agreement by West Hartlepool Corporation. (6) Loss on Omnibuses. (c) Included in Accounts of Constituent Authorities. (d) Surplus on Omnibuses.
(e )  Carried to combined Tramway and Trackless Trolley Reserve Fund (Part III A.). (/ ) Operation ceased 31st December, 1929. {g) Depreciation. (h) Balance transferred from Tramways Section. (i) Debt charges in  Tramways Section (Part III A.).



Miles
Electricity—Supply and

Cars in  Stock.
Passen-

Consumption. Average

Route Miles gers Car-
Author- of Classified bv Seats Seating carried Miles Maxi- Traction Units Fare Fare per Traffic Work- Oper

ating
Ratio.

Index
No. Name of Undertaking. ised

(exclu
Route 

open for
per Car.

J o t a !
Capacity. (Number

of
Car-Miles

Run.
Car-Hours
Worked.

Run
per

mum
Author-

Consumed. Paid
per

Mile. Income. ing
Expen-

Single Car- ised Passen- diture
of Traffic. Average Journeys Hour. Line Per ger Ordi- Work- Per Per per

Expired Up to 40. 41 to 60. 61 to 80. Total. per paid for'!. Vol- Number. Car- Jour- Car- Route Car-
Powers). Car. tage. Mile. ney. Mile. Mile. Mile.

m. m. *D.C. d . d. d. d. £ d . 0//o
A—LOCAL AUTHORITIES.

E ngland  and  W ales.
207 Ashton-under-Lyne Corporation . . 2-46 2-46 8 — — 8 290 36-25 2,016,209 211,298 28,173 7-50 550 314,080 1-49 1-56 1-20 0-56 14-90 5,332 12-19 81-72
209 Birmingham Corporation . . 2-44 2-44 — 16 — 16 816 51-00 5,960,618 394,386 47,402 8-32 550 591,579 1-50 1-11 0-83 0-61 16-79 11,305 13-20 78-66
211 Bradford Corporation 43-60 27-13 45 18 — 63 2,528 40-13 15,221,525 1,828,206 176,297 10-37 600 3,234,807 1-77 1-57 0-71 0-52 13-11 3,681 12-67 96-47
212 Chesterfield Corporation . . 5-42 5-42 14 — __ 14 448 32-00 5,677,842

10,563,060
557,348 58,032 9-60 550 981,457 1-76 1-40 1-17 0-81 14-32 6,139 9-76 67-30

214 Darlington Corporation . . 15-75 9-57 32 — — 32 1,000 31-25 1,052,314 124,365 8-46 600 1,856,395 1-76 1-25 0-98 0-46 12-53 5,739 8-68 69-26

217 Doncaster Corporation 8-83 8-83 _ 23 _ 23 1,380 60-00 7,630.026 612,549 73,164 8-37 520 1,423,859 2-32 1-30 1-00 0-50 16-19 4,679 11-56 71-20
219 Grimsby Corporation 3-47 1-50 7 — — 7 224 32-00 3,279,286 234,807 26,090 9-00 550 349,861 1-49 1-00 0-98 0-70 13-92 9,081 9-81 70-41
221 Hartlepool Corporation . .  (a) 3-93 1-93 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
222 Ipswich Corporation 17-19 14-75 44 — — 44 1,320 30-00 12,717,775 1.304,334 175,736 7-42 550 2,018,933 1-54 1-31 1-12 0-55 12-82 4,725 9-74 74-92
223 Keighley Corporation 13-85 3-36 4 10 — 14 628 44-86 3,657,803 347-,307 41,770 8-31 550 610,100 1-75 1-13 1-60 0-44 11-92 5,134 11-02 89-82

228 Maidstone Corporation 8-84 5-01 __ 15 __ 15 856 57-07 5,039,301 401,187 42,998 9-33 600 910,024 2-27 1-47 1 -28 0-65 18-53 6,187 12-18 64-92
231 Nottingham Corporation . . 28-04 6-03 — 24 — 24 1,344 56-00 12,410,548 887,776 108,733 8-16 600 1,875,542 2-11 1-20 0-94 0-62 16-72 10,262 12-07 71-71
233 Pontypridd U.D.C . . 6-17 3-68 7 1 — 8 283 35-38 1,225,780 140,312 18,321 7-66 550 253,680 1-81 1-37 1 -32 0-69 11-97 1,902 11-73 97-78
234 Ramsbottom Urban District Council 3-44 3-44 1 — — 1 26 26-00 1,010 685 104 6-59 550 2,800 4-08 1-66 1-52 0-83 2-45 2 52-90 1887-50
236 Rotherham Corporation . . 33-94 1 ‘15(b) 17 - - 17 544 32-00 f3,058,559 

\4,526,022§
563,481
567,010%

54,435 
54,818 § } l0-60 550 680,051 1-20 1-95 0-93 0-72 12-15 3,708 I ' l l 63-20

237 St. Helen’s Corporation 15-43 5-90 10 1 __ 11 407 37-00 2,228,326 321,293 33,981 9-40 530 401,616 1-25 1-78 1-35 0-74 12-35 2,801
8,710

8-33 67-38
239 Southend-on-Sea Corporation 1 - 75 1 -75 3 8 — 11 569 51-73 3,572,896 246,886 30,539 8-10 550 476,743 1 -93 1-02 1-12 0-56 14-82 14-36 96-42
241 Tees-side Railless Traction B o ard .. 5-10 5-10 15 — — 15 446 29-73 2,508,602 430,958 50,700 8-50 550 539,498 1-23 1-52 1-09 0-66 8-83 3,109 8-83 99-01
246 W est Hartlepool Corporation 20-95 8 -71(c) 30 1 — 31 1,032 33-29 5,629,362 597,937 78,644 7-60 550 914,120 1-52 1-54 1-14 1-OOj 14-53 4,162 11-04 75-80
247 W igan Corporation — 1 -57 4 — 4 144 36-00 1,496,968 132,276 14,456 9-15 550 198,760 1-50 1-47 1-79 0-80 16-62 5,834 9-86 59-36

248 Wolverhampton Corporation 
Total—GREAT BRITAIN 

(Local Authorities) 
(carried to page 10).

29-60 28-58 32 - 38 70 3,470 49-57 25,143,810 2,616,000 279,421 9-36 550 4,078,448 1-56 1-71 1-19 0-66 16-53 6,809 10-34 61 -99

270-20 152-98 273 117 38 428 17,755 41 -48 129,039,306 12,881,340 1,463,361 8-80 - 21,712,353 1-69 1-43 — — 14-39 5,050 10-72 74-00

B—COMPANIES. 
E ngland  and  W ales.

251 Hastings 22-53 21-54 50 8 — 58 2,306 39-76 14,267,112 1,977 072 202,128 9-78 550 3,191,810 1 -61 1-33 1-00 0-50 9-63 3,684 8-62 88-69
254 Mexborough and Swinton 12-15 11-32 (d ) 30 - — 30 960 32-00 f8,402.629 

(0 ,908,647%
1,025,877 
1,020,303§

96,832 
96,255§ ) l0 -6 0 550 1,701,746 1-66 1-52 1-05 0-70 12-00 4,563 9-30 76-60

256 South Lancashire
Total—GREAT BRITAIN 

(Companies) (carried to page 10).

7-86 7-86 — 10 — 10 600 60-00 1,295,507 181,166 17,287 10-48 550 371,879 1-20 1-70 1-14 0-76 12-16 1,169 7-30 60-01

1 42-54 40-72 80 18 - 98 3,866 39-45 23,965,248 3,184,115 316,247 1007 — 5,265,435 1-65 1-42 — — 10-54 3,427 8-76 82-45
(a) Worked under agreement b y  W est Hartlepool Corporation.

* Direct Current.
(b) 8 ■ 52 miles worked over under running powers. 

J A ny distance.
(c) Includes m ileage of Hartlepool Corporation Undertaking worked under agreement. (d ) 0-80 miles worked over under running powers.
§ These figures represent the result of operation over the route of the undertaking by a ll cars.

SUPPLEMENTARY TABLE No. 3.—LIST OF UNDERTAKINGS NOT OPEN FOR TRAFFIC.

Index
No.

Name of Trackless Trolley 
Undertaking.

Miles of 
Route 

Authorised 
(exclusive 
of Expired 

Powers).

Remarks.

206

LOCAL AUTHORITIES. 
E ngland  and  W ales.

Accrington Corporation

m.

Not commenced.
208 Barrow-in-Furness Corporation Do.
210 Bolton Corporation . . Do.
213 Croydon Corporation 3-92 Do.
215 Darwen Corporation. . Do.
216 Derby Corporation . . Do.
218 Gloucester Corporation Do.
220 Halifax Corporation ............................... 3-84 Service discontinued.
224 Leeds Corporation . . 10-40 System abandoned.
225 Leicester Corporation Not commenced.
226 Lincoln Corporation . . 3-00 Do.
227 Lowestoft Corporation 4-75 Do.
229 Manchester C o r p o r a t io n .............................. Do.
230 Northampton Corporation . . 1-63 Do.
232 Oldham Corporation 1-50 Service discontinued.

Index
No. Name of Trackless Trolley 

Undertaking.

Miles of 
Route 

Authorised 
(exclusive 
of Expired 

Powers).

Remarks.

235
E ngland  and  W ales—contd. 

Reading Corporation ...............................

m.

4-39 Not commenced
238 Sheffield Corporation 9-21 Do.
240 Stockport Corporation 1-70 System abandoned.
242 Tynemouth C o r p o r a t io n .............................. 5-00 Not commenced.
243 W allasey Corporation Do.
244 W alsa ll Corporation . . 25-67 Do.
245 W est Bromwich Corporation 3-50 Do
249 York Corporation 5-11 Service discontinued.

250
S cotlan d .

Dundee Corporation 1-25 System  abandoned.

252

COMPANIES. 
E ngland  a n d  W ales. 

London United Not commenced.
253 Mansfield D istrict . . Do.
255 Nottinghamshire & Derbyshire Do.

4 *.
W


